To the Honorable Commissioner of P 100710;	Image: Non-state         Image: Non-state<	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
LE LI, YINGOIU JIANG; AND SADEG M. FARI	Name: REVEO, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) sitached? O Yes X No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
မှာ Assignment D Marger	Street Address: 8 SKYLINE DRIVE	
C Security Agreement C Change of Name		
Other	City <u>HAWTHORNE</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>105</u>	
Execution Date: April 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖄 No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/10174/04	
PCT/US96/17464 now Publication No. WO 97/16762		
Additional numbers	atlached? I Yee 12 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total num! er of applications und patents involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Name:Thomas_IPerkowski, Esq		
Name:Thomas_JPerkowski, Esq Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	C Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
Internal Address: 05/13/1998 DCOATES 00000108 161340 THOMAS J. PERK 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account and for any fee deficiencies</li> </ul>	
Internal Address: 05/13/1998 DCOATES 00000108 161340 THOMAS J. PERK 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Street Address:_Soundview Plaza	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account and for any fee deficiencies</li> <li>8. Deposit account number.</li> </ul>	
Internal Address: 05/13/1998 DCOATES 00000108 161340 THOMAS J. PERK 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Street Address: Soundview Plaza 1266 East Main Street City: StamfordState:ZIP:06902	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account and for any fee deficiencies</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 16-1340</li> </ul>	
Internal Address: 05/13/1998 DCOATES 00000108 161340 THOMAS J. PERK 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Street Address: Soundview Plaza 1266 East Main Street City: StamfordState:ZIP:06902	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account and for any fee deficiencies</li> <li>B. Deposit account number:         <ul> <li>16-1340</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	
Internal Address: 05/13/1998 DCOATES 00000108 161340 THOMAS J. PERK 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Street Address: Soundview Plaza 1266 East Main Street City: StamfordState: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06902 DO NOT U	Enclosed     Si Authorized to be charged to deposit account and for any fee deficiencies     S. Deposit account number: <u>16-1340</u> (Atlach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     JISE THIS SPACE	
Internal Address: 05/13/1998 DCOATES 00000108 161340 THOMAS J. PERK 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Street Address: Soundview Plaza 1266 East Main Street City: StamfordState: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06902 DO NOT U	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account and for any fee deficiencies      B. Deposit account number: 16-1340     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Internal Address: 05/13/1998 DCOATES 00000108 161340 THOMAS J. PERK 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Street Address: Soundview Plaza 1266 East Main Street City: StamfordState:ZIP:06902 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	Enclosed     Si Authorized to be charged to deposit account and for any fee deficiencies     S. Deposit account number: <u>16-1340</u> (Atlach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     JISE THIS SPACE	

Ľ

PATENT REEL: 009969 FRAME: 0161

Ł

Attorney Docket: 105-026PCT

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received we, Le Li, Yingqui Jiang, and Sadeg M. Faris, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Reveo, Inc., having a place of business at 8 Skyline Drive, Hawthorne, New York 10532 and a state of incorporation in Delaware, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions disclosed in International PCT Application Number PCT/US96/17464 entitled "Super Broad-Band Polarizing Reflective Material", filed in the Receiving Office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 29, 1995, and published as International Publication Number WO 97/16762 on May 9, 1997, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in aby and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as an ended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Page 1 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 9158 FRAME: 0331

## PATENT REEL: 009969 FRAME: 0162

T.

Patent Assignme Inventor: Le Li, N	:105-026PCT :nt J.A.N.G Yingqiu G <del>hang</del> , and	d Sadeg M. Faris	
Signed at Hawtho this 30 <sup>-0</sup> day of .		Le Li	(L.S.)
State of New Yor County of West	) 55:		
		lly appeared LE LI cribed by him to be	, who acknowledged : his free act and
Notary Pul	NTRICIA B-RR bic, State of New York 01845044597 in Westchester County 06/30/	Notary Public	Jan-
Signed at Hawth this <u>30<sup>12</sup></u> day of	norne, New York April, 1998.	Yingqie Jiang	$\frac{1}{1.s}$
State of New Yo County of Wes	) \$\$.		
acknowledged t free act and de	he foregoing instr ed.	lly appeared YINGC ument and subscribe	HU JIANG, who ed by him to be his
Noiary Public	ICIA BARR State of New York BASO44587 Meetichaster County 30/	Notary Public	
Ouslified in V Ter o Sxpires 05/			

PATENT REEL: 009969 FRAME: 0163

5-30-38 18:33 FKOUL	
	Augeney Deskey 105 0269CT
	Attorney Docket: 105-026PCT Patent Assignment Time
	Inventor: Le Li, Yingqiu Ghang, and Sadeg M. Faris
	Inventor. Le Li, Tingqiu Gnang, and Sadeg M. Taris
	Signed at Hawthorne, New York
	Signed at Hawthorne, New York this 30 day of April, 1998.
	tinso day of April, 1990.
	(L.S.)
	Sadeg M. Faris
	State of New York )
	) \$5:
	County of Westchester )
	This day before me perconally appeared SADEC M. EADIS
	This day before me personally appeared SADEG M. FARIS, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his
	free act and deed.
	alling parr
	Notary Public
	PATRICIA BURR Notary Public, Easte of New York
	No. 01BAS044687 Qualified in Westchyster County
	Term Expires 06/30/
	Page 3 of 3
	PATENT
ECORDED: 05/0	

PATENT REËL: 009969 FRAME: 0164

**RECORDED: 05/08/1998**